



BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CIN NO. : L45200GJ2015PLC083577

Regd. Off. : 601-B, 'A' Wing, International Trade Centre, Majura Gate, Ring Road, Surat-395 002.

(Ph.) : +91-261-2463261, 2463262, 2463263 (F) : +91-261-2463264

(E) : bigblockconstructionltd@gmail.com Visit us : www.nxtbloc.in



NXTBLOC
Autoclaved Aerated Concrete Blocks

Date: 25/01/2023

To, Department of Corporate Service, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 1 st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 Script Code: 540061 ISIN : INE412U01025	To, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, BLOCK G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051 Symbol: BIGBLOC ISIN : INE412U01025
--	---

Subject: Intimation of Newspaper Advertisement of Extract of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial result for Quarter ended on 31st December, 2022.

Reference: Regulation 47 and 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sirs,

We wish to inform that pursuant to Regulation 47 and 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copies of extract of Unaudited Financial result for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2022 published in Newspaper on Wednesday, 25/01/2023.

1. English Daily: Financial Express dated 25/01/2023
2. Regional Language Daily: Financial Express dated 25/01/2023

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

Yours faithfully,

**FOR AND ON BEHALF OF
BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED**

NISHTHA PAMNANI
(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)
ACS-58276



Encl: as above

CHALET HOTELS CHALET HOTELS LIMITED

Registered office: Raheja Tower, Plot No. C-30, Block 'G' Next to Bank of Baroda, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai 400 051
CIN: L55101MH1986PLC038538, Email ID: investorrelations@chalet-hotels.com, website: www.chalet-hotels.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022.

Particulars	(Rs. in million)					
	CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
	31-Dec-2022 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2022 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2021 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2022 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2022 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Continuing operations	3,218.01	2,504.67	1,656.95	8,321.71	3,762.20	5,297.39
EBITDA before exceptional items from Continuing operations	1,455.48	877.12	419.44	3,420.33	834.75	1,204.09
(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	(52.86)	-	(65.37)	(65.37)
Profit/(Loss) before income tax from continuing operation	1,411.15	213.30	(210.80)	2,013.70	(1,169.45)	(1,468.85)
Profit/(Loss) for the period / year from continuing operation	1,023.52	157.47	(143.64)	1,466.59	(700.13)	(814.69)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period / year	1,023.59	157.69	(143.95)	1,466.81	(700.46)	(813.19)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	2,050.25	2,050.25	2,050.24	2,050.25	2,050.24	2,050.24
Other value	-	-	-	-	-	11,362.31
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) Continuing and Discontinued operations						
Basic ('not annualised') (in Rs.)	*4.99	*0.77	*(0.71)	*7.15	*(3.41)	(3.98)
Diluted ('not annualised') (in Rs.)	*4.99	*0.77	*(0.71)	*7.15	*(3.41)	(3.98)

Notes:

1. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Particulars	(Rs. in million)					
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	31-Dec-2022		31-Dec-2021	31-Dec-2022		31-Mar-2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Continuing operations	3,082.09	2,372.57	1,556.62	7,915.53	3,562.63	5,014.71
Profit/(Loss) before income tax from Continuing operations	1,399.71	200.86	(197.42)	1,975.17	(1,073.96)	(1,356.43)
Profit/(Loss) for the period / year from Continuing operations	1,012.49	145.27	(77.34)	1,428.68	(538.51)	(636.08)
(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	(52.86)	-	(65.37)	(65.37)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.chalet-hotels.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 24 January 2023.
- The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

For Chalet Hotels Limited
(CIN: L55101MH1986PLC038538)
Sanjay Sethi
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 00641243)

Mumbai
24 January 2023

zensar

An **RPG** Company

Zensar Technologies Limited

CIN No. L72200PN1963PLC012621

Registered Office: Zensar Knowledge Park, Plot # 4, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune – 411014, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No.: +91 20 6605 7500 Fax No.: +91 20 6605 7888 E-mail: investor@zensar.com | Website: www.zensar.com

Zensar reports 8.6% quarterly YoY growth in Q3FY23

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022							
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended			Year Ended
	31-Dec-2022		31-Dec-2021	31-Dec-2022		31-Dec-2021	31-Mar-2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income	12,235	12,630	11,266	37,112	31,553	43,815	
2. Net Profit before tax	1,035	771	1,263	2,826	3,944	5,741	
3. Net Profit after tax (before share of non controlling interests)	765	568	924	2,084	2,908	4,217	
4. Total Comprehensive Income (before share of non controlling interests)	1,061	518	921	2,517	2,948	4,272	
5. Equity Share Capital	453	453	452	453	452	452	
6. Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	26,417	
7. Earnings Per Share (Face value INR. 2 each) ('not annualised'):							
a) Basic	3.38	2.51	4.02	9.21	12.68	18.43	
b) Diluted	3.36	2.48	4.01	9.15	12.63	18.27	

Notes:

- These unaudited results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("IndAS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under as amended from time to time. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23 January 2023.
- Standalone Financial Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended			Year Ended
	31-Dec-2022		31-Dec-2021	31-Dec-2022		31-Dec-2021	31-Mar-2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from Operations	4,496	4,614	4,118	13,464	11,838	16,289	
Profit before tax	795	637	940	2,195	2,812	4,306	
Net profit for the period	589	428	706	1,566	2,151	3,211	

- In July 2021, Company acquired 100% equity stake in M3BI India for a total consideration of INR 178 Mn. In July 2021, Zensar Technologies Inc. (wholly owned subsidiary of the Company) acquired 100% of voting interest in M3BI LLC for an upfront consideration of USD 21.60 Mn and performance based deferred earnouts upto USD 7 Mn over next 36 months. The excess of the purchase consideration paid over the fair value of assets including intangible assets acquired has been attributed to goodwill. During the quarter ended 30 June 2022, provisional purchase price allocation was finalized and accounting was done as prescribed by IND AS 103 "Business combinations".
- The Board of Directors in its meeting on January 23, 2023 declared an interim dividend of INR 1.50 per equity share of the Company for the Financial Year 2022-23. The Record Date for the aforesaid interim dividend will be February 03, 2023.
- The Group reversed contingent consideration during the year ended 31 March 2022 amounting to INR 195 Mn [USD 2.56 Mn] payable on business combinations consummated in prior years based on Company's assessment that these are no longer payable.
- (a) During the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, Zensar (South Africa) Proprietary Limited (ZSAPTY) bought back the entire shareholding of 250,001 shares held by Clustren 16 Proprietary Limited (Clustren) (including their associated parties), through execution of relevant agreements. The difference between the buyback consideration paid and the amount of non-controlling interest recognized till the date of buyback amounting to Rs. 144 Mn had been adjusted against reserves in the consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022.
- (b) The Share Subscription and Shareholders' Agreement between Zensar (Africa) Holdings Proprietary Limited (ZAH), ZSAPTY and Clustren came to an end. As part of this Shareholders' Agreement ZAH had entered into a call/put option to buy back the aforesaid shares at fair value as at the date of exercise of the call/put option. During the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022, since the aforesaid Share Subscription and Shareholders' Agreement came to an end and the call/put option was no longer exercisable, the Group reversed liability amounting to INR 239 Mn accrued through statement of profit and loss over previous periods for the call/put option which is included in the other income for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022.
- During the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022, Zensar (South Africa) Proprietary Limited (ZSAPTY) issued 250,001 shares to Riverbend Trade & Invest 58 Proprietary Limited (Riverbend) by way of entering into Subscription and Shareholders' Agreement between ZSAPTY, Riverbend, Cloudberry Fund Manager Proprietary Limited (Cloudberry), Kapela Fund 2 and Zensar (Africa) Holdings Proprietary Limited (ZAH). As part of the aforesaid Shareholders' Agreement, ZSAPTY and Riverbend have entered into a call/put option (exercisable after 7 years from the effective date of the aforesaid Shareholders' Agreement) which gives ZSAPTY the right to buy back and Riverbend to enforce a buyback, of the aforesaid shares at fair market value as at the date of exercise of the call/put option respectively. The fair value loss of INR 110 Mn for these call/put options for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 has been included in other income in the consolidated financial results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated quarterly financial results are available on stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.zensar.com).



Scan this QR code to download
Unaudited Financial Results for
the Quarter and Nine Month Ended 31st December, 2022

For and on behalf of the Board

Mumbai
Date: 23rd January, 2023

Manish Tandon
CEO and Managing Director
DIN: 07559939



BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CIN: L45200GJ2015PLC083577

REGD. OFF.: 6th FLOOR, A-501/B, INTERNATIONAL TRADE CENTRE, MAJURA GATE, RING ROAD, SURAT - 395002, GUJARAT INDIA
Ph: +91-261-2463261 / 62 / 63 Fax: +91-261-2463264 Email: bigblockconstruction@gmail.com, website: www.nxtblac.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended
	31-12-2022	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2022	31-12-2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	2,879.74	8,642.15	3,178.54	4,954.79	15,369.72	5,288.28
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	561.56	1,646.89	301.44	1,071.50	3,217.16	499.84
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	561.56	1,646.89	301.44	1,071.50	3,217.16	499.84
Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	403.22	1,240.75	225.57	768.33	2,458.07	423.97
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	---	---	---	---	---	---
Paid up Equity Share Capital	---	---	---	---	---	---
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year (as on 31/03/2022)	---	---	---	---	---	---
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	---	---	---	---	---	---
(a) Basic (in Rs.) :	0.57	1.75	0.32	1.09	3.47	0.60
(b) Diluted (in Rs.) :	0.57	1.75	0.32	1.09	3.47	0.60

Note:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 24th January, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the third Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.nxtblac.in.

For BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LTD.
Sd/-
NARESH SABOO
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date : 24/01/2023



NOTICE

Declaration of Dividend:

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of IDFC AMC Trustee Company Limited (Trustee to IDFC Mutual Fund) has approved the declaration of the following dividend under the Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal option (IDCW) of the Scheme(s) / Plan(s), subject to availability of *distributable surplus, with the Record Date as *Monday, January 30, 2023.

Scheme(s) Name	Plan(s)	Option(s)	Quantum of Dividend* (Rs. per Unit)	NAV (in Rs.) Per Unit as on January 23, 2023
IDFC Equity Savings Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW	0.059	14.118
IDFC Equity Savings Fund	Direct	Monthly IDCW	0.064	15.265
IDFC Arbitrage Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW	0.0547	13.0320
IDFC Arbitrage Fund	Direct	Monthly IDCW	0.0580	13.8214
IDFC Regular Savings Fund	Regular	IDCW	0.0562	13.3514
IDFC Regular Savings Fund	Direct	IDCW	0.0624	14.8273
IDFC Bond Fund - Medium Term Plan	Regular	Bi Monthly IDCW	0.1134	12.0142
IDFC Bond Fund - Medium Term Plan	Direct	Bi Monthly IDCW	0.1291	12.4018

Face Value per unit is Rs. 10/-.

* TDS and other statutory levies (if any) shall be levied on the amount received by the investor. Considering the volatile nature of markets, Trustee reserves the right to restrict the quantum of dividend upto the per unit distributable surplus available on the Record Date in case of fall in market.

If in any case the Record Date falls on a non-business day, the immediately following business day shall be deemed to be the Record Date. All investors whose names appear in the register of unit holders of the Scheme(s)/Plan(s)/Option(s) as on the close of the record date will be eligible to receive the dividend.

Pursuant to the payment of dividend, NAV of the Scheme(s)/Plan(s)/Option(s) will fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if any).

Date: January 24, 2023

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

STAMPEDE CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN: L67101TG1989PLC001710

REGISTERED OFFICE: KUPRA Towers, 10th Floor, D. No. 1-11-254 & 1-11-255 S.P. Road, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016, Telangana, India.
WEBSITE: <https://www.stampedecap.com> / EMAIL: info@stampedecap.com CONTACT: 040-696080984

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 ON STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED BASIS

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended
	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Revenue from operations	199.38	308.33	45.64	621.57	542.42	578.97
Total expenses	188.58	316.95	391.14	761.80	1,128.03	1,386.58
Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional, extraordinary items and tax	10.80	(8.62)	(345.50)	(140.03)	(586.61)	(808.01)
Exceptional item	-	-	-	-	-	-
Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after exceptional and extraordinary items but before tax	10.80	(8.62)	(345.50)	(140.03)	(586.61)	(808.01)
Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	10.80	(8.62)	(345.50)	(140.03)	(586.61)	(808.01)
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total comprehensive income	10.80	(8.62)	(345.50)	(140.03)	(586.61)	(808.01)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- each per share)	2870.60	2862.84	2862.84	2870.60	2862.84	2870.60
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (Before and after extraordinary items)						
A Basic	0.0038	(0.003)	(0.121)	(0.0486)	(0.204)	(0.282)
B Diluted	0.0038	(0.003)	(0.121)	(0.0486)	(0.204)	(0.282)

The above financial results along with Notes are also available on the stock exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and the Company website www.stampedecap.com.

For and on behalf of STAMPEDE CAPITAL LIMITED
Sd/-
Abhishek Jain
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
M. No.: A 82027

Date: January 25, 2023
Place: Hyderabad



AURIONPRO SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Synergia IT Park, Plot No. R-270, T.T.C. Industrial Estate, Near Rabale Police Station, Rabale, Navi Mumbai - 400701.
Phone: +91-22-4040-7070 Fax: +91-22-4040-7080. Email: investor@aurionpro.com; Website: www.aurionpro.com

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

		₹ in lakhs					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31-Dec-22	30-Sep-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	16,846.85	15,468.74	12,951.04	46,867.36	36,754.42	50,501.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items*)	3,028.56	2,852.18	2,560.31	6,708.77	6,659.71	9,465.69
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items*)	3,028.56	2,852.18	2,560.31	6,708.77	6,659.71	9,465.69
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	2,619.15	2,492.01	1,969.73	5,728.33	5,400.66	7,357.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,673.72	2,563.27	2,008.57	7,618.15	5,368.86	7,504.29
6	Equity Share Capital	2,280.02	2,280.02	2,280.02	2,280.02	2,280.02	2,280.02
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						37,406.85
8	Earnings per equity share (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)						
	- Basic (₹)	10.97	10.39	7.85	31.69	22.67	31.00
	- Diluted (₹)	10.97	10.39	7.85	31.69	22.67	31.00